
Shirley Standafer-Pfister

To:
Subject:

Shirley Standafer-Pfister
FW: Request to Reconfirm Existing Conformity Check for Peregrine South Baffin Projects

---:--------- ------ ---_. -- ---- -- ~
From: Shirley Standafer-Pfister
Sent: 28 May 2012 10:08
To: 'Christopher Tickner'
Cc: Brian Aglukark
Subject: RE: Request to Reconfirm Existing Conformity Check for Peregrine South Baffin Projects

Thank you for your response, Mr. Tickner, Best regards, and Qujannamiik, -- ssp

Shirley Standafer-Pfister IManager- Regulatoryand Environmental Affairs

PEREGRINE
DIAMONDS LTD.
201- 1250 Homer Street
VancouveG BC,Canada V6B1C6
Business & Mobile: 250-686-1769
Vancouver Office Tel: 604-408-8880 Fax: 604-408-8881
Email: shirley@pdiam.com www.pdiam.com

-------------------- --
From: Christopher Tickner [mailto:ctickner@nunavut.ca]
Sent: 28 May 2012 9:22
To: Shirley Standafer-Pfister
Cc: Brian Aglukark
Subject: RE: Request to Reconfirm Existing Conformity Check for Peregrine South Baffin Projects

Good morning Ms. Standafer-Pfister,

RE: Request to Reconfirm Existing Conformity Check for Peregrine South Baffin Projects

Mr. Aglukark, Director Implementation, forwarded your request on to me for response.

Based on the information contained in your email below and in attachment "Baffin Tour-Presentation-MAP-S Baffin
Projects-20l2", NPC has determined that the proposed projects as described are located outside the boundaries of the
Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan and the North Baffin Regional Land Use Plan.

No further review is required by the NPC at this time.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Christopher

Christopher Tickner, RPP, MCIP
Nunavut Planning Commission
r.o. Box 2101 Cambridge Bay, NU XOB OCO
Phone: (867) 983-4634
Fax: (867) 983-4626
Website: www.nunavut.ca
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From: Shirley Standafer-Pfister [mailto:shirley@pdiam.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2012 1:00 PM
To: Brian Aglukark
Subject: Request to Reconfirm Existing Conformity Check for Peregrine South Baffin Projects

Greetings, Brian,

Between this summer and autumn 2012, Peregrine will be seeking new authorisations to work on its existing 3 exploration properties in
the South Baffin - Chidliak Project (Hall Peninsula), Qilaq Project (adjoining the Chidliak Project on the Hall Peninsula) and the
Cumber/and Project (on the Cumberland Peninsula.) Because we last communicated on this subject in March 2011, I have attached
here a map slide which depicts the South Baffin locations of the properties.

Chidliak Project - #N200BC0005 (Land-Use Permit) and #2BE-CHIOB13 (Water Licence):
Peregrine is seeking a new land-use permit and water licence this summer - ahead of the expiry of these authorisations in 2013.
Therefore, it is now time for me to reconfirm with you and NPC that a conformity determination is not required for the ongoing Chidliak
Project on South Baffin Island.

Qilaq Project - #Q10L 1COOB(QIA Land Licence I, which also allows exploration on adjoining Chidliak surface IOLs) and
Cumberland Project - #Q10L1C014 (QIA Land Licence I):
Peregrine also will be seeking new land licences this year to replace these 2 QIA authorisations which expire in 2013. Therefore, it is
now time for me to reconfirm with you and NPC that a conformity determination is not required for the ongoing Qilaq and Cumberland
Projects on South Baffin Island.

Best regards, and thank you as always for your kind assistance, -- ssp

Shirley Standafer-Pfister IManager - Regulatoryand Environmental Affairs

PEREGRINE
DIAMONDS LTD.
201 - 1250 Homer Street
Vancouver,BC,Canada V6B1C6
Business & Mobile: 250-686-1769
Vancouver Office Tel: 604-408-8880 Fax: 604-408-8881
Email: shirley@pdiam.com www.pdiam.com
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